

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
ST No. 01(11)2016

CNR-WBSP01-019404-2016

Present : Mir Rashid Ali Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore(In-charge)  
J.O. Code : WB00701

Order No. 20

Dt. 06.12.2023

I.O files four separate execution report against the accused persons namely Saiful Molla , Abul Hossain Molla , Nazrul Molla and Moriam Molla @ Bibi and also made a prayer for time to another date for execution.

Ld Regular P.O. is on leave today.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

Fix 09.04.2024 for E/R of W/A.

Sd/-Mir Rashid Ali  
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

D/c by me.  
Sd/-Mir Rashid Ali  
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore